POBIVOAIKR T alT) TOIACH/ pPakvi=s =

99 fI9mT gRamon

— SN 10 01732237821

st 3 /Y  REw 2)7/Rel0

WW

I T9 WeTd (THowio0)

: T R g9 AReTh BRToT,
TR |

Diversion of 22.36 Ha. (Revised 39.90 Ha.) of Forest Land for the Remodeling of
Augumentation Canal form RD. 0.00 km (Hamida Head to 75.250 km (sub Reach 0

to 20 km) in Distt Yamuna Nagar Haryana) online ProposalNo.
FP/HR/canal/41159/2019

AROZ0¥N0 B T faHAIS 03.07.2020 ¥ ol M fvfa SgaR |

S BT 3wy aRogodo @ Tl RAid 03.07.2020 H S=fereRal gl

%ﬁ@ﬁﬁumwﬁﬁnﬁwﬁ@mwawmmmﬁ
B Aol S B

1— T 3w B aTeY U/Size @ 790 TET BT &1 TOM 1580 gt @I Additional CA
ﬁWWWCNMdLCAWWﬁW@,W@WW
For = Wl oIl 2 |

2— sk Toil gRT Joft e Justification, Area Calculation Sheet T2 CA /Addl. CA,
Net Present Value 3 gwe #§ € T8 Undertaking 1 Ho T B |

3— WmmmwwomoqomwwaW§|
mwm,mwmmanﬁymmwm
W%%Waﬁ@ﬁ—1ﬂ%@?@ﬁmmﬁﬁmﬁ|

=
NE

. ) BT
YoBHID feiep

@gﬁﬁ@ﬁﬁ%ﬁﬂqﬁomﬁWWMWm
&g fvd 21

9Y 9 ORED
TATR |

«
oy e Y T



RIRIGRESEEE RGN
R ardurer W, Ry 2R 70 01666243307

. Email~ forest_sirsa@yahoo.com & dfo.sir-hry@ nic.in
G (1S = Fotd: 04.07- 207
Jqr ¥, |
I AUSH INHRY,
YR |
faww:

Diversion of 22.36 ha(revised 39.90) of forest for the remodling of

Augmentation Canal from RD 0.00 km(Hamida Head to 75.250km) sub

Reach 0 to 20 km in Distt. Yamuna nagar Haryana Online proposal nol.
FP/HR/Canal/41159/2019.

GEUH ST BT Y0 B0 1504 faiP 06.07.2020 |
SR g & e § S 5 e g Srer w8 b s H
TR B T Ufsize B 790 Wil Pr 1 Um 1580 W F1 Additional CA H

Sires) S@ Rasst CA/Additional CA X&¥ 9918 I & |

Iq S Y 1580 WM @ Raget CA/Additional CA I TR
ST SaTIS ST o Aol W 8| T8 JUD! Ig N AT PRATAT Sl

3 f5 CA/Additional CA 39 ool 7¢ WEew W & UAW WTE SUGE BN B
FROT SRIGT USRI BT B fHAT S |

Hel ™ / SR SRIER §iRGED
= |
UHATD feid |
T T ufy frefiad o1 gaert Ot 8-

1, A T FREDH(THOI0Y0) BRATOM, TErgen
2. A& T HEd, Sl IR0 Sl

3. Sub Divitional Officer Const. S/Divn. NO.9 Jagadhri.

L
JU T D,
Ry



Revised CA Scheme

/m
B | (Rs)
19833320

,/r’—'
Area in Ha.
A Net Present Value of Forest Land t W
diverted o be 22.36 | Rs. 8. ]
B | Compensatory afforestation Charges No. of plants /W
(1) 1st Year cost of afforestation 22360 ‘ 419.97 3014575,20
(2) 2nd Year maintenance 22360 //1_3_&2 5192.80
(3) 3rd Year maintenance 22360 //’J__?.g_— 1097175.60
(4) 4th Year maintenance 2235? 18.21 407175 60
(5) 5th Year maintenance 22360 18.21| 40 :
(6) 6th Year maintenance 22360 18.21
(7) 7th Year maintenance 22360 18.21
(8) 8th Year maintenance 22360 18.21
(9) 9th year maintenance 22360
(10) 10th Year maintenance 22360 18.21
(11) Barbed wire fencing charge 89.44 | Rs.200000/- RKM 17888000-00
Total C.A. Charges (B) Total 34238526
Supervisory/Overhead /Miscellaneous 10% on the total CA 3423853
Charges charges
Total C.A. Charges (B+C) Total 3756237ij
C | Catchment Area Treatment Plan (Soil and 30% of Total CA 11298714 /
Moisture Conservation) i
D | Additional Compensatory afforestation ]
(1) Ist Year cost of afforestation 11074 | Rs. 419.97/- Per Plant 4650748
(2) 2nd Year maintenance 11074 | Rs. 134.82/- Per Plant 1492997
(3) 3rd Year maintenance 11074 | Rs. 48.98/- Per Plant 542405
(4) 4th Year maintenance 11074 | Rs. 18.21/- Per Plant 201658
(5) Sth Year maintenance 11074 | Rs. 18.21/- Per Plant 201658
(6) 6th Year maintenance 11074 | Rs. 18.21/- Per Plant 201658
(7) 7th Year maintenance 11074 | Rs. 1821/- Per Plant 201658
(8) Bth Year maintenance 11074 | Rs. 18.21/- Per Plant 201658 |
(9) 9th year maintenance 11074 | Rs. 18.21/- Per Plant 201658
(10) 10th Year maintenance 11074 | Rs. 18.21/- Per Plant 201658
(11) Barbed wire fencing charge 44.296 | Rs. 1400/- Tree Guard 8859200
| Total AddI. CA Charges 16956952
Supervisory/Overhead/ Miscellaneous 10% on the total CA 1695695
Charges ' charges
Total Add. C.A. Charges 18652647
E | Catchment Area Treatment Plan (Soil and 30% of Total CA 5595794
Moisture Conservation)
F | Silvi-cultural operations in Addl. CA
(4) 4th Year maintenance 14665 18.21 267049
(5) 5th Year maintenance 14665 18.21 267043
(6) 6th Year maintenance 14665 18.21 267049
(7) 7th Year maintenance 14665 18.21 267049

19




y

o

67049

" (8) BthYear iz - —g1] 2
Z Maint e 1821 ———o1g
[ (9) Oth year oy —once 14665 18.21 /,szgf—g——
[(10) 10th yeomoenance 1 14665 51| 267049
- ar main S .
_(11) Barbed wire f;ntc?na"ce 14665 58.66 ﬂ?go,
' Total Addl. ca Chargesng charge _}M/ﬂ
i ' Superviso , . 1360134
i Charges l'Y/OVel’head/ Miscellaneoys 10% on the total Addl
| I
- [Totaa = — | CA charges 14961482
. I | 1495°%0~
" G |CatchmemtAoe—— | . — 4488445
. ment Area Treatment Plan (Soil and 30% of Total CA
3 Moisture Consewation) //79—07
H | Fellin 10277
+—<7INg charges Volume (M3) 7341.36 | Rs. 1400/- per M3 — |
!__| Any other charges. /,,b—oa
(1) Surveylg.l Demarcation with DGPS 18 100000%_%
(2) D_emolmon & removal of building 18 | 500000/- per site 90
debris/waste
. (3)_ Boundry water recharging trench for 18 | 100000/- per CA site 1800000
Z Soil Moisture retention
' (4) One room inspection hut for protection 18 | 300000/- per site 5400000
watcher
(5) Irrigation by Submersible Borewell/ 18 | 500000/- per site 9000000
subsurface irrigation/ Sprinkler system
| {6) Purchase of Machinery and Equipments | 2 Tractor Cost of Tractor=14 lakhs 2300000
} 2 Trolly Cost of Trolly= 4 lakhs
! 2 Tanker Cost of Tanker=5 lakhs
; (7) One Patrolling vehicle for protection 1 Mahindra | Cost @ 18 lakhs 1800000
| (MUV/SUV 4x4) Scorpio '
(8) Cost of plantation watcher@one person | 8 persons 2496 man days per year 15195888
| over 4 ha. for 10 years. *26 days*12 | @ of minimum wage
5 months rate
" Grand Total (A+B+C+D+E+F+G+H+l) to be 169066573
deposited in CAMPA fund
2. Technical details:-
Technical details of Compensatory Afforestation Scheme are as follows:-
a) General Details:- Plantation will be done with 3 strand barbed wire.
b) Spacement:- 4 x 2 meter
c) Species:- Neem, Shisham, Jamun etc.
d) Plantation Method :- Tall Plantation
e) Soil and Moisture Conservation Works: As per Scheme.
f) Protection (Fencing, Watchman, People’s Participation etc.):- Patrolling, Fencing
& Protection watchers.
g) Proposed Monitoring Mechanism:- (M&E)
h) Any Other information:- Nil
Place: Sirsa ~ Signalure
Date: ¢4.07. 2020 Jitender Ahlawat, IFS
DCF, Sirsa




entation Canal

the Project: For 4 i
pitle of ject: For access to remodling of Aug™ h O to 20

glong RD 0.00 km. (Hamida Head to 75.250 km. (sub 7#%°
km) in Dlstt. YamUna Nagar’ Haryana' ,

pile No.: FP/HR/CANA1/41159/2019

pate of Proposal: ... |

CHECK LIST S8ERIAL NUMBER: 20

"LAND SUITABILITY CERTIFICATE BY DCF i’

This is to certify that the land proposed by the user agency for
mutation in favour of Forest Department in lieu of Compensatory
Afforestation and Addl CA along with degraded Forest land i.e. Kaluana
Distributory RD 60-120 L/R Side & Gigorani Minor RD 25-57 /R side land
bearing Survey No./Compartment No. 'Nil of Range Dabwali & Sirsa Tehsil
Dabwali & Sirsa, District Sirsa identified for Additional Compensatory
Afforestation is suitable for undertaking plantation from management point
of view and is free from all sorts of encumbrances and encroachment.
Extent of forest land proposed for Additional Compensatory Afforestation
is 11.07 ha. as no. of plants to be planted are 11074 (1000 Plants per Ha).

Place: Sirsa Signature

Date: 56-07' 2020 Jiten awat, IFS
DCEF, Sirsa

7 1



and for the remodeling of Augmentation Canal from RD 0.00

Name of the Project : 22.36 Ha. of Forest L

km. to 75.250 km. (Sub Reach 0 to 20 km.)

File No. FP/HR/CANAL/41159/2019
Date of Proposal 13/07/2019

Subject: Justification for locating the project in forest area to be submitted by UA and counter

signed by DFO competent / Authorization letter.

Augmentation Canal off takes from RD 68036/L of WJC Canal with a designed discharge of

3240 Cs. This canal joins WJC Main Branch at RD 126000 U/s of Picholia Head. The Western Yamuna

Canal is main channel to fulfill the keen demand of water supply of the Southern Haryana as well as Delhi

State and also feeds the arca of Distt. Karnal, Panipat & other Districts of Haryana. Augmentation Canal is a

carrier channel of it which was constructed during the year 1970-71 for 3240 Cs. capacity. Now Govt. has

approved to raise the discharge capacity from 3240 cusecs to 6050 cusecs as the capacity of WJC (MLL) has

already been increased. Water is available as per increased capacity of the channel.

Project estimate amounting to Rs. 489 Crores for remodeling of Augmentation Canal from

RD 0 km. to RD 75.250 km. was prepared which stands approved by the Govt. of Haryana vide memo No.

2/184/2017-W dated 17-10-2017 under the head NABARD. The work of remodeling of Augmentation

Canal from RD 0 to 20 km. i.e. (Hamida Head to. Thaska Khadar) is entrusted to this Division. It is also

prestigious project of Govt. of Haryana. The work of the same is to be started by October, 2020 after the

Kharif. Before execution of work at site, necessary clearance of land is required from forest department for

removal of trees. Forest area to be removed of Augmentation Canal from RD 0 to 20 km. has been worked

out to 22.36 Hectare.

Proposal for seeking prior approval of Central Govt. under Forest (Conservation) Act., 1980.

Case for removal of Forest for the above said prbjecls stand submitted to the Govt. by uploading on the

portal of Forest Department:

e
Sub Dﬁzﬁ Officer

Const. Sub Division No. 9
Jagadhri

>



F
OREST LAND AREA OF AUGMENTATION CANAL FOR LEFT SIDE

\
: P;tch'-TengT P Widh
o. < ' ' 1
01 85.34 ‘ (6 096 +3. O48+4 572+3 6576 4343 . 390683
02 | 4572 | (4».5_72~+22.4384_=3_50'5 _|- 160.258
03 | 1848.61 (10.668+6._096+6..7056+7.62 ey 14368.152 .
o | 82875 | (12.192+8.534'4+'6.096+6.4008 —8306 | =|  6883.442 -
05 | 83040 | (7.62+6.096+6.705+4.572 — 5245.027
06 | 10521.70 (762 , 6'09@’.‘_"'5572““37048”'534 =5.974..| = 62857.454
. ., ) :. + A = " .
07 | 2318.00 (19 i '-9'144:8'5344+7',62 =8992 |= 20842.565
08 | 2990.09 ..(4—-?&2—5&< =4877 |=|  14582.061
F : " | 125309.641 sqmt
Totel; or 12.53 Hectare.
RIGHT SIDE
Patch | Length B ’Wid_t_h - 1 Area
No. | (Inmtr) | - (In mtr)) - (In Sq. mtr.)
01 182.88 | . (2.4384)=2.438 | = 445.935
T +5.1816+4.572+3.6576
02 | 180137 | (4 572 313 T —|=4.468 | =|  8049.175
=T 457245.1816) N '_
03 | 80772 - (f =4877 | = 3939.089 .
NIRRT T [(5.4864+5.1816)2) O
04 835.15 : - ((_ Sy ) =5334 | = 4454.701
"(6.096+5.4864 .
05 | 10500.36 (—2— =5383 | = 56521.002
(4.572+3.6576 D .
06 | 2313.43 [——— S |37 | =] 8694303
6.096+6.096+4.572 s e =
07. | 2913.89 | o s =5.587 | = 16279.846
| 98384.050 sqmtr
Total [ = 1. ™ 1 9.83 Ha.
Left Side © = 12353 Ha.
Right Side = 9.83Ha.
Grand Total = 22.36 Hectare

SuvbD' 1onal Ofﬁcen

Const Sub DlVlSlon No.9



- ‘Name of the project: piversion of 22.36 ha. (Revised 39.90 Ha.) of Forest land for

the Remodeling of Augmentation Canal f

rom RD 0.00 km (Hamida Head to 75.250 km
sub Reach.0 to 20 km in Distt. Ya

muna Nagar Haryana. Online Proposal No.
FP/HR/canal/41159/2019, . 4 ,

File No. FP/HR/canal/41159/2019,

s ..Date of Proposal: 13-07-2019

CHECK LIST SERIAL NUMBER :12
UNDERTAKING FOR PAYMENT OF COST OF COMPENSATORY
~ AFFORESTATION.

|, Sub Divisional Officer/Const. Sub Division No.9, Jagadhri is hereby

undertake to pay the entire amount for compensatory in lieu of the forest area

diverted for remodeling of Augmentation canal from RD 0.00 km (Hamida Head

~ 75.250 km) sub reach 0 to 20 km'in Distt. Yamuna Nagar as per prevailing waze

_ rates at the time of undertaking the plantation activities.

N Place:- Jagadhri

ve Da.ted:04-07—2(-)210.v | - D%

Signadirecpfdissio Adeng,
W ) JAGADHRI :
Counteftsi l% Q el ' K

. ed.by:-
Dy. Conse_rva%or of Forests
Yamunanagar Forest Division,

Yamunanagar . - A/



v

Ndme' of o 5 | .
the Remodt|he project: Diversion of 22.36 ha. (Revised 39.90 Ha. ) of Forest land for

sub Reache (‘)ngt I :()Ug:e“tatlon Canal from RD 0.00 km (Hamida Head to 75.250 ke
I ) m in Distt. Yamuna N Online Proposal No- -
FP/HR/Canal/Mlsg/ng agar Haryana. Onli

File No. FP/HR/canal/41159/2019.
'Date of Proposal : 13-07-2019

CHECK L|ST SERIAL NUMBER 13

UNDERTAK|NG FOR PAYMENT OF NET PRESENT
FOREST AREA

VALUE OF B

~ Itisto certify that |, Sub Divisional Officer/Const. Sub Division No.9,
Jagadhri have apphed for diversion of 22.36 Ha. of forest area for remodeling: of
d 75.250 km) sub reach 0 to

-Augmentatlon Canal From RD 0.00 km (Hamlda Hea

20 km i
Va\ue (NP\/) of the above forest |and

n Distt. Yamuna Nagar. |/We hereby, undertake to pay the net bres‘ent' .

' P\ace:—' Jagadhn ,
Dated: 04-07-2020 . S > ,
' - ‘ . Slgnakg(ﬁ‘gtf @;B‘\Agdmcg

. HRI :
&?ﬁ% - JAGAD
Countersigne byﬂ-%lﬁ

Dy. Conservator of Forests
Yamunanagar Forest DIVISIOH
Yamunanagar, &



Dated: 04-07-2020

- Name of t : _
s Remodelhe project: Diversion of 22.36 ha. (Revised 39.90 Ha.) of Forest land for
. ing of Augmentation Canal from RD-0.00 km (Hamida Head to 75.250 km

sub Reach 0 to 20
km in ‘Distt. Y osal NO.
FP/HR/canal/41159/2019. a»muna Nagar Haryana. Online Prop |

Fite No. FP/HR/canal/41159/2019.

- - Date of Proposal : 13-07-2019

UNDERTAKING FOR PAYMENT OF ADDITIONAL NPV OF
"FOREST AREA '

Tt s ce'rtify that |, Sub Divisional Officer/Const. Sub Division No.9,

: Ja_gadhri héve applied for dlverS|on of 22.36 Ha. of forest area for remodeling of

Augmentation Canal From RD 0.00 km (Hamida Head 75. 250 km) sub reach 0.ta
20 km in Distt. Yamuna Nagar: I/We, hereby, undertake that we will pay the

addmonal NPV through Govt, if so determlned as per final decision of the

: ,‘Ho.n'ble Subreme Court of India.

Place:- Jagadhri

al Officer
Slgnat%e\qf grohAbn G

- o JAGADHR'
Countg&/a?fss!’?y
ore

Dy. Conservator of F
Yamunanags orest Division,

Yamunanagar



¥4

ty
™

Mhice of
Qifice of DCF YR

'e. ¢ 8;:",: A 3 ...... _ Dai:
Ejty Sup -..f:{é / J”@Z:Ej 25
COMP uﬁi,n:’;) .
LIANCE OF TH ACCtISale/ e,/ Cery OFIEALS
E SCHEDULED TRIBES AND OTHER TRADITIONAL

FOREST DWE
LL
ERS (RECOGNITATION OF FOREST RIGHTS) ACT. 2006

22.36 hac. of Forest land for
dto 75.250 km

nd Distt. YNR.

the Remodelin ofT;:Ie of the case/project:- Diversion of

(sub Reach 0 gto , Ugmen-tation Canal from RD 0.00 km (Hamida Hea

Haryana. Onli 0 km) in Yamuna Nagar under forest Division 2
! ne Proposal No. FP/HR/canal/41159/2019.

Letter No. 477 dated 18—05—2020
e forest land proposed to be
’ less than 75 years prior to the

d to sub Reach 0 to 20 km,
f Scheduled

o (B It is certified that on the basis of
! rest Officer, Yamuna Nagar that th
letErted from plantation which was notified as “Forest’
13 ('iay of December 2005 and located Village Hamida Hea
Tehsil Jagadhri District Yamuna Nagar having no recorded population 0O

Tribes, as per the Census 2001 and the Census-2011.

Deputy Commissioner,
Yamuna Nagar.

Letter No. - . S.K. 7
e 7013 /SK. 1306|2620 A,

Coloa/—éo D.Eo i



Spp. | U/S
Euc. 19
Shisham | 200
Kikar 6
Misc. 565
Poplar | ©
Total 790

90
879

7
2779

3820

\Y

218
397
67
2091
0

2773

M Lo

Marking List

n A | us | 1A

413 | 418 | 387
212 | 91 | 32 | 11
1328

599 | 217 | 34

1975 | 1120 | 641 | :

Total 11672-790 (U/S) = 10882

271 | 1
2 | 12 |5 |12

o | o oo |

T.Tree

1977
1828
201
7665

11672 |

Total
Volume

2617.01
0.084

7341.36 |




CHAPTER-II
PLANTATION WORKING CIRCLE
2.3 Planting/ Felling series
There will be five series :-

i) Eucalyptus series:

Keeping in vi - '
ping In view the adaptability of Eucalyptus, rational use of land and also water requirement of

this i i . .
As.pemes. .the following types of areas have been allotted to this plantation series:
a) Area bearing good Eucalyptus crops.

b) Blank areas suitable for Eucalyptus. Eucalyptus bearing areas having p
growth' of Eucalyptus have not been included in this working circle. For detail felling and
plantation please see Appendix XVIII (Page No.338) & Appendix (XXII1) (Page No.475).

ii) Kikar series:

oor/unsatisfactory

Kikar has wide adaptability and can be raised in a variety of soils except in
water-logged soils and un-stabilized sand-dunes. Keeping in vi
age and the condition of existing crop, the following types o
working circle: '

a) Areas having sandy loam, loam and clay loam soils and also
area not to be clear-felled during the period of the plan.

b) Areas bearing sandy and clay soils.

alkaline soils, heavily
ew its adaptability, suitability, the
f areas have been allotted to this

bearing young kikar crops which

iii) Poplar series:

Well drained sites having good crop of poplar trees are included in this series. Mostly trees on
these reaches are over mature in nature. Some new sites suitable for poplar planting are also
including in this series. For detail felling see Appendix XVIII (Page No.338)."

Felling Programme approved by PCCF, Haryana Panchkulavide their letter No. 530 dated
11/10/2015. Approval letter on Appendix XXIV(Page No. 481)

iv) Khair series:

This working series comprises of all theKhair plantation in the plain areas (Birs) and some of the
elevated plateaus with good density of Khair
v) Miscellaneous series:

This consists of all the existing plantation of shisham, teak and other miscellaneous

species. It will also include the areas proposed to be planted with miscellaneous species




{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

